
Renault KEC Parys Vaal RRC RRC RCC

Class 400 400 400 400 400 400
27-28 Jun 15-Aug 16-Aug 19-20 Sep 31 Oct - 1 Nov 21-22 Nov

1 Saood Variawa 03675 T1+ FIA 23 15 30 68

2 Gareth Woolridge 08147 T1+ FIA 30 DNF 23 53

3 Guy Botterill 05367 T1+ FIA 2 30 18 50

4 Giniel de Villiers 04720 T1+ FIA 18 18 2 38

5 Marko Himmel 44474 T1+ SA 6 9 12 27

6 Marcos Baumgart 077/2025 T1+ FIA 9 7 9 25

7 Fouche Blignaut 33904 T1+ FIA 0 23 1 24

8 Wors Prinsloo 22167 T1+ FIA - 8 15 23

9 Gary Bertholdt 07390 T1+ SA - 12 10 22

10 Johan van Staden 09997 ADVENTURER 7 6 8 21

11 Johan Horn 06585 T1+ SA 10 10 EXCLD 20

12 Daniel Schroder 10331 T1+ FIA 15 - - 15

13 Lance Woolridge OE T1+ FIA 12 - - 12

14 Johan de Bruyn 03513 ADVENTURER 5 0 5 10

15 Philip Botha 27700 T1+ FIA - 4 6 10

16 Vick Versteijnen 38720 T1+ FIA - 3 7 10

17 Puck Klaassen 29523 CHALLENGER 8 - - 8

18 Danie Ludick 41438 T1+ SA 3 5 DNF 8

19 Nickus Heinlein 37367 ADVENTURER 4 - - 4

20 Geoff Minnitt 10447 SSV - DNF 4 4

21 Henk Klaassen 44516 CHALLENGER - 0 3 3

22 Dave Klaassen 40932 T1+ FIA DNF 2 0 2

23 Jayden Els 03696 T1+ FIA 1 DNF DNF 1

24 Jurgen Schroder 1010756 T1+ FIA - 1 DNF 1

25 Martin van der Vyver OE ADVENTURER - DNF DNF 0

26 Gerhard Heinlein 29457 ADVENTURER DNF - - 0

27 Pim Klaassen 44963 CHALLENGER DNF - - 0

28 Cor Kraamwinkel OE T1+ SA DNF - - 0

29 Joao Ferreira PT25/0211 T1+ FIA DNF - - 0

30 Peet Victor 44184 ADVENTURER - 0 - 0

31 Abrie Olivier 44178 ADVENTURER - 0 - 0

32 Schalk Burger OE T1+ SA - DNF DNF 0

33 Nielen Marx 37547 CHALLENGER - EXCLD DNF 0

Renault KEC Parys Vaal RRC RRC RCC

Class 400 400 400 400 400 400
27-28 Jun 15-Aug 16-Aug 19-20 Sep 31 Oct - 1 Nov 21-22 Nov

1 Francois Cazalet 182390 T1+ FIA 23 15 30 68

2 Boyd Dreyer 08156 T1+ FIA 30 DNF 23 53

3 Orial Mena Valdearcos 00028-ESP T1+ FIA 2 30 18 50

4 Henry Kohne 06405 T1+ FIA 15 12 10 37

5 Andre Vermeulen 08675 T1+ FIA 12 8 15 35

6 Francois Schoonbee 30463 T1+ SA 6 9 12 27

7 Bertus Blignaut 33959 T1+ FIA 0 23 1 24

8 Werner Horn 06586 T1+ SA 10 10 EXCLD 20

9 Dennis Murphy 08279 T1+ FIA - 18 2 20

10 Leander Pienaar 08307 T1+ FIA 18 - - 18

11 Alberto Andretti Neto 137/2025 T1+ FIA - 7 9 16

12 Sandra Labuscagne 06183 ADVENTURER - 6 8 14

13 Adriaan Roets 06475 ADVENTURER 5 0 5 10

14 Andries Mynhardt OE T1+ SA - 4 6 10

15 Teun Van Dal 48671 T1+ SA - 3 7 10

16 Kieber Cincea 078/2025 T1+ FIA 9 - - 9

17 Danie Stassen 08890 CHALLENGER 8 - - 8

18 Denzil Williamson 40980 T1+ SA 3 5 DNF 8

19 Sean van Staden 09997 ADVENTURER 7 - - 7

20 Jaco Kriel 41728 ADVENTURER 4 - - 4

21 Rodney Burke 09116 SSV - DNF 4 4

22 Gerhard Schutte 01643 CHALLENGER DNF 0 3 3

23 Tessa Klaassen 43802 T1+ FIA DNF 2 0 2

24 Johan Swemmer 43233 T1+ FIA 1 DNF DNF 1

25 Stuart Gregory 01216 T1+ FIA - 1 DNF 1

26 Rudi Heinlein 29465 ADVENTURER DNF - - 0

27 Armand du Toit OE T1+ SA DNF DNF DNF 0

28 Filipe Palmeiro PT25/0212 T1+ FIA DNF - - 0

29 Iaan Olivier 45361 ADVENTURER - 0 - 0

30 Victor Fincham OE ADVENTURER - DNF DNF 0

31 Rikus Hattingh 07777 CHALLENGER - EXCLD DNF 0

32 VanZyl Jonck 05130 ADVENTURER - 0 - 0

SA RALLY-RAID - OVERALL :  NAVIGATOR

Pos
Competitior Name & Surname 

(Driver)
Lic # Total

2025 SA NATIONAL RALLY-RAID CHAMPIONSHIP

SA RALLY-RAID  - OVERALL :  DRIVER

Pos
Competitior Name & Surname 

(Driver)
Lic # Total



Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Saood Variawa T1+ FIA 23 5 15 5 30 5 83

2 Guy Botterill T1+ FIA 9 5 30 5 18 5 72

3 Gareth Woolridge T1+ FIA 30 5 DNF 5 23 5 68

4 Giniel De Villiers T1+ FIA 18 5 18 5 10 5 61

5 Fouche Blignaut T1+ FIA 7 5 23 5 9 5 54

6 Marcos Baumgart T1+ FIA 10 5 10 5 12 5 47

7 Wors Prinsloo T1+ FIA - - 12 5 15 5 37

8 Dave Klaassen T1+ FIA DNF 5 9 5 8 5 32

9 Jayden Els T1+ FIA 8 5 DNF 5 DNF 5 23

10 Daniel Schroder T1+ FIA 15 5 - - - - 20

11 Jurgen Schroder T1+ FIA 8 5 DNF 5 18

12 Lance Woolridge T1+ FIA 12 5 - - - - 17

13 Joao Ferrira T1+ FIA DNF 5 - - - - 5

Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Marko Himmel T1+ SA 15 5 18 5 30 5 78

2 Gary Bertholdt T1+ SA - - 30 5 23 5 63

3 Johan Horn T1+ SA 18 5 23 5 EXCLD - 51

4 Danie Ludick T1+ SA 12 5 15 5 DNF 5 42

5 Vick Versteinen T1+ SA - - 10 5 18 5 38

6 Philip Botha T1+ SA - - 12 5 15 5 37

7 Schalk Burger T1+ SA - - DNF 5 DNF 5 10

8 Cor Kraamwinkel T1+ SA DNF 5 - - - - 5

Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Johan van Staden ADV 23 5 23 5 18 5 79

2 Johan de Bruyn ADV 18 5 15 5 15 5 63

3 Peet Victor ADV - - 18 5 - - 23

4 Nickus Heinlein ADV 15 5 - - - - 20

5 Abrie Olivier ADV - - 12 5 - - 17

6 Martin van der Vyver ADV - - DNF 5 DNF 5 10

7 Gerhard Heinlein ADV DNF 5 - - - - 5

Pos Driver CLASS
Renault KEC Parys

27-28 Jun 15-Aug

2025 SA NATIONAL RALLY-RAID CHAMPIONSHIP

ULTIMATE T1+ FIA- DRIVERS

Vaal RRC RRC
Total

16-Aug 19 - 20 Sep 21-22 Nov

19 - 20 Sep

RRC

31 Oct-1 nov

31 Oct-1 nov

19 - 20 Sep

21-22 Nov

ULTIMATE T1+ SA- DRIVERS

Pos Driver CLASS
Renault KEC Parys Vaal RRC RRC RRC

Total
27-28 Jun 15-Aug 16-Aug

31 Oct-1 nov 21-22 Nov

ADVENTURER - DRIVERS

Pos Driver CLASS
Renualt KEC Parys Vaal RCC RCC RCC

Total
27-28 Jun 15-Aug 16-Aug



Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Francois Cazalet T1+ FIA 23 5 15 5 30 5 83

2 Oriol Mena Valdearcos T1+ FIA 9 5 30 5 18 5 72

3 Boyd Dreyer T1+ FIA 30 5 DNF 5 23 5 68

4 Bertus Blignaut T1+ FIA 7 5 23 5 9 5 54

5 Andre Vermeulen T1+ FIA 12 5 12 5 15 5 54

6 Dennis Murphy T1+ FIA - - 18 5 10 5 38

7 Tessa Klaassen T1+ FIA DNF 5 9 5 8 5 32

8 Alberto Andreotti Neto T1+ FIA - - 10 5 12 5 32

9 Leander Pienaar T1+ FIA 18 5 - - - - 23

10 Johan Swemmer T1+ FIA 8 5 DNF 5 DNF 5 23

11 Henry Kohne T1+ FIA 15 5 - - - - 20

12 Stuart Gregory T1+ FIA - - 8 5 DNF 5 18

13 Kieber Cincea T1+ FIA 10 5 - - - - 15

14 Filipe Palmeiro T1+ FIA DNF 5 - - - - 5

Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Francois Schoombee T1+ SA 15 5 18 5 30 5 78

2 Henry Kohne T1+ SA - - 30 5 23 5 63

3 Werner Horn T1+ SA 18 5 23 5 EXCLD - 51

4 Teun Van Dal T1+ SA - - 10 5 18 5 38

5 Denzil Williamson T1+ SA 12 5 15 5 - - 37

6 Andries Mynhardt T1+ SA 12 5 15 5 37

7 Armand du Toit T1+ SA DNF 5 DNF 5 DNF 5 15

Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Adriaan Roets ADV 18 5 15 5 15 5 63

2 Sandra Labuscagne ADV - - 23 5 18 5 51

3 Sean van Staden ADV 23 5 - - - - 28

4 VanZyl Jonck ADV - - 18 5 - - 23

5 Jaco Kriel ADV 15 5 - - - - 20

6 Iaan Oliver ADV - - 12 5 - - 17

7 Victor Fincham ADV  -  - DNF 5 DNF 5 10

8 Rudi Heinlein ADV DNF 5 - - 5

Pos Driver CLASS
Renault KEC Parys

27-28 Jun 15-Aug

2025 SA NATIONAL RALLY-RAID CHAMPIONSHIP

ULTIMATE T1+ FIA - NAVIGATORS

Vaal RRC RRC RRC
Total

16-Aug 19 - 20 Sep 31 Oct-1 nov 21-22 Nov

ADVENTURER - NAVIGATORS

Vaal RRC RRC

Pos Driver CLASS
Renault KEC Parys

27-28 Jun 15-Aug 19 - 20 Sep 31 Oct-1 nov 21-22 Nov

Pos Driver

ULTIMATE T1+ SA - NAVIGATORS

Vaal RRC RRC RRC
Total

16-Aug

CLASS
Renualt KEC Parys RRC

Total
27-28 Jun 15-Aug 16-Aug 19 - 20 Sep 31 Oct-1 nov 21-22 Nov



Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Henk Klaassen CHALLANGER - - 10 5 12 5 32

2 Puck Klaassen CHALLANGER 12 5 - - - - 17

3 Pim Klaassen CHALLANGER DNF 5 - - - - 5

4 Nielen Marx CHALLANGER - - EXCLD - DNF 5 5

Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Geoff Minnitt SSV - - DNF 5 10 5 20

2

3

RRC

19 - 20 Sep16-Aug

2025 SA NATIONAL RALLY-RAID CHAMPIONSHIP

Total
21-22 Nov

RRC

21-22 Nov

RRC

27-28 Jun 15-Aug 16-Aug 19 - 20 Sep 31 Oct-1 nov

Renault KEC Parys

CHALLENGER - DRIVERS

15-Aug
Total

Pos

Vaal RRC RRC

31 Oct-1 novCLASSPos

Driver CLASS

Driver

Parys Vaal

27-28 Jun

RRCRenault KEC

SSV - DRIVERS



Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Gerhard Schutte CHALLENGER DNF 5 10 5 12 5 37

2 Danie Stassen CHALLENGER 12 5 - - - - 17

3 Rikus Hattingh CHALLENGER - - EXCLD - DNF 5 5

Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Rodney Burke SSV - - DNF 5 10 5 20

2

3

19 - 20 Sep 31 Oct-1 nov 21-22 Nov

RRC

21-22 Nov

RRC RRC RRC

2025 SA NATIONAL RALLY-RAID CHAMPIONSHIP

CHALLENGER - NAVIGATORS

Vaal RRC RRC
Total

31 Oct-1 nov

Renault KEC Parys

27-28 Jun 19 - 20 Sep

Total

Pos Driver

16-AugPos Driver CLASS

Renault KEC Parys

27-28 Jun

CLASS

Vaal

15-Aug

15-Aug

SSV - NAVIGATORS

16-Aug



Position 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

Points 30 23 18 15 12 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

TGR / SVR 23 18 10 4 2 57

NWM 30 12 9 51

RED-LINED 8 7 6 5 3 29

WCT 15 15

CENTURY RACING 0

TGR / SVR 30 23 18 15 12 10 108

NWM 8 7 15

RED-LINED 9 6 5 4 3 1 28

WCT 2 2

CENTURY RACING 0

TGR / SVR 30 18 10 3 2 63

NWM 23 15 9 47

RED-LINED 12 8 7 6 1 34

WCT 0

Can-Am 5 5

Taurus 4 4

CENTURY RACING 0

TGR / SVR 0

NWM 0

RED-LINED 0

WCT 0

CENTURY RACING 0

TGR / SVR 0

NWM 0

RED-LINED 0

WCT 0

CENTURY RACING 0

TGR / SVR 0

NWM 0

RED-LINED 0

WCT 0

CENTURY RACING 0

TGR / SVR 0

NWM 0

RED-LINED 0

WCT 0

CENTURY RACING 0

1 TGR / SVR 228

2 NWM 113

3 RED-LINED 91

4 WCT 17

5 Can-Am 5

6 Tauras 4

7 CENTURY RACING

RRC

2025 SA NATIONAL RALLY-RAID CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

RRC

RRC

RENAULT KEC

Parys

Vaal

CONSTRUCTORS

RRC


